IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, KANSAS
ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 04-01

The following attorneys are appointed to serve on the juvenile panel for
the Seventh Judicial District for calendar year 2004:

Juanita Carlson

Jim George

Kevin Kelly

Martin Miller

Jennifer Newlin

Craig Stancliffe

During this period members of the juvenile panel shall represent parties
when appointed by the court in matters arising under the Kansas Parentage Act
(K.S.A. 38-1110 et seq., and amendments thereto), the Kansas Code for Care of
Children (K.S.A. 38-1501 et seq., and amendments thereto), and the Kansas
Juvenile Offenders Code (K.S.A. 38-1601 et seq., and amendments thereto).
Panel members shall only be required to represent parties in cases arising under
the Juvenile Offenders Code which involve off-grid felonies, severity level |
through Ill non-drug felonies, severity level | and 1l drug felonies, or which have
other complex juvenile offender characteristics or are cases in which Douglas

County Legal Aid Society has a conflict of interest.

This order is made and is effective this 2" day of January 2004.

Robert W. Fairchild
Chief Judge



CC:

Judge Murphy

Judge Shepherd

Judge Malone

Judge Martin

Hon Peggy Kittel

Doug Hamilton

Juvenile Panel Members



IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, KANSAS
ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 04-02
ORDER APPOINTING DISTRICT COURT HEARING OFFICER

Pursuant to K.S.A. 23-492 et seq. and Supreme Court Rule No. 172,
Peggy C. Kittel is hereby appointed as District Court Hearing Officer of the 7™
Judicial District to serve from January 1, 2004 through December 31, 2004. This
appointment authorizes Peggy C. Kittel to hear all matters set out in the section
of the Seventh Judicial District Local Court Rules pertaining to the District Court
Hearing Officer and to exercise all powers and duties set forth therein as
belonging to the District Court Hearing Officer.

In accordance with the limitations and procedures prescribed by law, and
subject to any rules of the Supreme Court relating thereto, any appeal permitted
to be taken from an order or final decision of the District Court Hearing Officer
shall be tried and determined in a de novo hearing by a district judge; provided
that, in civil cases where a record was made of the proceeding before the District
Court Hearing Officer, the appeal shall be tried and determined on the record by
the assigned district judge. The chief judge will assign each appeal to a district
judge to hear pursuant to local court rule.

IT IS SO ORDERED this 2™ day of January, 2004.

Robert W. Fairchild
Chief Judge



IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, KANSAS

ORDER ESTABLISHING PANELS OF ATTORNEYS TO REPRESENT
INDIGENT DEFENDANTS

The attorneys named on the lists attached hereto are appointed to serve
on the misdemeanor and felony panels for representation of indigent defendants
for the Seventh Judicial District for the period beginning January 1, 2004 and

ending December 31, 2004.

This order is made and is effective this day of January 2004.
Robert W. Fairchild Jack A. Murphy
District Judge, Division 1 District Judge, Division 2
Jean F. Shepherd Michael J. Malone
District Judge, Division 3 District Judge, Division 4
Paula B. Martin

District Judge, Division 5

cc: Doug Hamilton



Bock, Shelley
Carlson, Juanita
Casad, Ben
Chahine, Hatem

Collister, Edward
George, James
Gilroy, J.C.
Griffy, Skip
Kelly, Kevin

Kunen, Jessica
Lopes, Albert
Miller, Martin
Millett, Michael
Robinson, Greg

842-1135
749-5986
865-3835
979-1850

842-3126
842-1888
842-0770
842-0040
832-2889

841-7063
843-0057
841-8462
542-3566
979-1180

2004 FELONY PANEL

1040 New Hampshire Ste.#34, Lawrence, KS

1046 New Hampshire, Ste.# 52, Lawrence, KS
901 Kentucky, Lawrence, KS

1309 Missouri, Lawrence, KS

3311 Clinton Pkwy. Ct., Lawrence, KS

2812 Meadow Dr., Lawernce, KS

1040 New Hampshire Ste.#34, Lawrence, KS
901 Kentucky, Lawrence, KS

P.O. Box 1236, Lawrence, KS

1046 New Hampshire, Lawrence, KS

3312 W. 24™ St. Terr., Lawrence, KS

1046 New Hampshire, Ste.# 54, Lawrence, KS
12 East 7" St., P.O. Box 715, Eudora, KS

901 Kentucky, Lawrence, KS

Selassie, Joyce E. Haile 749-2969 1040 New Hampshire, Lawrence, KS

Stancliffe, Craig
Stoller, Angie
White, Keith

842-6432
842-3126
842-2010

Whitman, Charles 843-4353

1244 Rhode Island, Lawrence, KS
3311 Clinton Pkwy. Ct., Lawrence, KS
1319 lowa St., Lawrence, KS

P.O. Box 1, Lawrence, KS 66044



2004 NON-FELONY PANEL

Carlson, Juanita 749-5986
Casad, Benjamin  865-3835
Chahine, Hatem 979-1850
George, James 842-1888
Griffy, Skip 842-0040
Haggard, Stephanie 842-0738
Kelly, Kevin 832-2889
Kunen, Jessica 841-7063
Lopes, Albert 843-0057
Luce, Hudson 841-2389
Miller, Martin 841-8462
Newlin, Jennifer 749-2737
Perez, Anthony 766-6633

Robinson, Gregory 979-1180

Selassie, Joyce E. Haile

Stancliffe, Craig
Stoller, Angie
White, Keith

842-6432
842-3126
842-2010

Whitman, Charles 843-4353

1046 New Hampshire, Ste. 52, Lawrence, KS
811 New Jersey, Lawrence, KS

1809 Missouri, Lawrence, KS

2812 Meadow Dr., Lawrence, KS

901 Kentucky, Lawrence, KS
1040 New Hampshire, Lawrence, KS
P.O. Box 1236, Lawrence, KS
1046 New Hampshire, Lawrence, KS

3312 W. 24™ St. Terr., Lawrence, KS
3700 Clinton Parkway #208, Lawrence, KS
1046 New Hampshire, Ste.# 54, Lawrence, KS

1040 New Hampshire, Lawrence, KS
3300 Mesa Way, Suite C., Lawrence, KS
3915 W. Tenth Circle, Lawrence, KS

749-2969 1040 New Hampshire, Lawrence, KS

1244 Rhode Island, Lawrence, KS
3311 Clinton Pkwy. Ct., Lawrence, KS
1319 lowa St., Lawrence, KS

P.O. Box 1, Lawrence, KS 66044



IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, KANSAS

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 04-04

The court has reviewed the provisions of Administrative Order 93-1 and
finds that the order shall be amended to provide that:
1. All costs and fines which remain unpaid for a period of six months in an
amount equal to $5.00 or less shall be waived; and
2. All overpayments of costs and fines of $5.00 or less for which a refund
is not requested within six months after notice of overpayment shall not
be refunded and shall be paid to the state general fund.

IT IS SO ORDERED this 10" day of March, 2004.

Robert W. Fairchild
Chief Judge

cc:  Judges
Doug Hamilton
Linda Koester-Vogelsang



IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, KANSAS
ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 04-05
ORDER APPOINTING TEMPORARY CHIEF JUDGE
Due to the absence of the chief judge from the State of Kansas, Jean F.
Shepherd is hereby appointed as the temporary chief judge of the 7™ Judicial
District to serve from March 31, 2004 through April 4, 2004.

IT IS SO ORDERED this 30" day of March 2004.

Robert W. Fairchild
Chief Judge

Cc: Linda Koester-Vogelsang
Douglas Hamilton



IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, KANSAS
ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 04-06
ORDER APPOINTING TEMPORARY CHIEF JUDGE
Due to the absence of the chief judge from the State of Kansas, Hon. Jack
A. Murphy is hereby appointed as the temporary chief judge of the 7" Judicial
District to serve from June 8, 2004 through June 14, 2004.

IT IS SO ORDERED this 4™ day of June 2004.

Robert W. Fairchild
Chief Judge

Cc: Judges
Linda Koester-Vogelsang
Douglas Hamilton



IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, KANSAS
ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 04-07
ORDER APPOINTING TEMPORARY CHIEF JUDGE
Due to the absence of the chief judge from the State of Kansas, Jean F.
Shepherd is hereby appointed as the temporary chief judge of the 7™ Judicial
District to serve from June 26, 2004 through July 4, 2004.

IT IS SO ORDERED this 24™ day of June 2004.

Robert W. Fairchild
Chief Judge

Cc: Judges
Linda Koester-Vogelsang
Douglas Hamilton



IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, KANSAS
ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 04-08
ORDER APPOINTING TEMPORARY CHIEF JUDGE
Due to the absence of the chief judge from the State of Kansas, Jean F.
Shepherd is hereby appointed as the temporary chief judge of the 7™ Judicial
District to serve from July 31, 2004 through August 8, 2004.

IT IS SO ORDERED this 30" day of July 2004.

Robert W. Fairchild
Chief Judge

Cc: Judges
Linda Koester-Vogelsang
Douglas Hamilton



2005:

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, KANSAS
ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 04-09

7™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT 2005 HOLIDAYS

The following dates have been approved as the holidays for calendar year

New Year's Day Friday, December 31, 2004
Martin Luther King Day Monday, January 17, 2005
Presidents Day Monday, February 21, 2005
Memorial Day Monday, May 30, 2005
Independence Day Monday, July 4, 2005
Labor Day Monday, September 5, 2005
Columbus Day Monday, October 10, 2005
Veterans Day Friday, November 11, 2005
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 24, 2005
Friday, November 25, 2005
Christmas Day Monday, December 26, 2005

Observance of these holidays by the district court may be deferred

whenever observance of the holiday would interfere with judicial proceedings in
progress.

CC:

BY THE ORDER OF THE COURT this 12" day of August, 2004

Robert W. Fairchild
Chief Judge

All Departments of the District Court
Craig Weinaug, County Administrator
Dr. Howard Schwartz



IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, KANSAS
ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 04-10
ORDER APPOINTING TEMPORARY CHIEF JUDGE
Due to the absence of the chief judge from the State of Kansas, Paula B.
Martin is hereby appointed as the temporary chief judge of the 7" Judicial District
to serve from September 4, 2004 through September 12, 2004.

IT IS SO ORDERED this 1% day of September 2004.

Robert W. Fairchild
Chief Judge

Cc: Judges
Linda Koester-Vogelsang
Douglas Hamilton



IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, KANSAS
ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 04-11
ORDER APPOINTING TEMPORARY HEARING OFFICER
Due to the absence of the hearing officer from the State of Kansas,
Kenneth McRae is hereby appointed as the temporary hearing officer of the 7"
Judicial District to serve on September 20, 2004.

IT IS SO ORDERED this 16" day of September 2004.

Robert W. Fairchild
Chief Judge

Cc: Judges
Linda Koester-Vogelsang
Douglas Hamilton



IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, KANSAS

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 04-12

In all traffic and criminal cases, including juvenile, and fish and game, unless otherwise ordered

by the judge, payments shall be disbursed according to the following priorities:

Order No. 41

$5.00 Judicial branch emergency surcharge

25% of payment applied to Court Trustee fee collection if assessed

ADSAP fees

Restitution in all cases

Court Costs, fines, attorneys fees and other fees as set out in Supreme Court Administrative

O

This order is made and is effective this 1* day of October, 2004.

CC:

Robert W. Fairchild
Administrative Judge

Judge Murphy
Judge Shepherd
Judge Malone
Judge Martin
Judge Kittel
Doug Hamilton
Katy Nitcher
Christine Kinney
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